13000011590

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000243669570

01/22/13--01009--017 **130.80

FILED
2013 JAN 22 PM 3: 45

JAN 2 3 2013 J. BRYAN

PIGOTT, PIGOTT & KEARCE, P.A. Attorneys at Law

824 U.S. Highway One, Suite 320 North Palm Beach, FL 33408-3876 Telephone: 561.842.4922

Facsimile: 561.842.4972

CHARLES M. PIGOTT JEREMY H. PIGOTT W. MATTHEW KEARCE cmp@pigott-law.com jhp@pigott-law.com wmk@pigott-law.com **Satellite Office**: 8551 W. Sunrise Blvd, Ste. 300 Plantation, FL 33324

Via U.S. Mai

January 17, 2013

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Total Estate Liquidations, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

This office represents Total Estate Liquidations, LLC.

Enclosed herewith please find our original cover letter and original Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company. We have also enclosed our check in the amount of \$130.00 for the filing fee and a Certificate of Status.

Please mail the Certificate of Status back to our office, along with the filed Articles of Incorporation, in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please contact this office immediately.

Sincercly

Charles M. Pigott, Esq.

CMP/dan Enclosures (850) 245-6051.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations**

Total Estate Liquidations, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

rease return an correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Edward B. Bauries
Name of Person
Firm/Company
285 Marlberry Circle
Address
Jupiter, Florida 33458
City/State and Zip Code
tara ed@bellsouth.net
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Edward B. Bauries 358-1132
Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□\$125.00 Filing Fee

■\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building -2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION I	是 其一
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Com	onany io
The name of the Limited Liability Com	ipany is.
•	
Total Estate Liquidations, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Lin	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
285 Marlberry Circle	285 Marlberry Circle
Jupiter, Florida 33458	Jupiter, Florida 33458
Edward B. Bauries	Name
285 Marlberry Circle	the coop Note and the
	a street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Jupiter	FL 33458
	City, State, and Zip
liability company at the place design registered agent and agree to act in the all statutes relating to the proper and	nt and to accept service of process for the above stated limited nated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as his capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of a complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with tion as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
'MGRM" = Managing Member	Edward B. Bauries 285 Marlberry Circle Jupiter, FL 33458 Richard W. Jahn
MGRM	Edward B. Bauries
	285 Marlberry Circle
	Jupiter, FL 33458
MGRM	Richard W. Jahn
	104 West Windsor Road
	Jupiter, FL 33465
	
Use attachment if necessary)	·
•	an the date of filing:
LE V: Effective date, if other the	an the date of filing: (OPTION must be specific and cannot be more than five busing
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date	must be specific and cannot be more than five busin
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date	must be specific and cannot be more than five busin
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date or 90 days after the date of fili	must be specific and cannot be more than five busin
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date or 90 days after the date of fili	must be specific and cannot be more than five busin
LE V: Effective date, if other the fective date is listed, the date or 90 days after the date of fili REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	must be specific and cannot be more than five busin

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

Richard W. Jahn

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee